

## **Purchasing Summary**

| <b>EVENT #</b> 7089  | TITLE: Central Precinct Furniture             | <b>COST:</b> \$187,536.10 |
|--|---|---------------------------|
| TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source   | ANNUAL CONTRACT  ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT | One Time Purchase ⊠       |
|  | ANNUAL IVIAINTENANCE AGREEMENT                |                           |
| CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)  |   |                           |
| N/A  |   |                           |
| S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)  |   |                           |
| No DBE goal was established for this event due to due to absence of sub-contracting opportunities. |   |                           |
| MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)   |   |                           |
| N/A  |   |                           |

## **Notes**

Recommend approval to procure furniture for the Central Police Precinct from The HON Company in the amount of \$187,536.10. This furniture will support the administrative and programming functions of the Savannah Police Department's Central Precinct. This purchase includes items such as meeting tables, multipurpose chairs, office workstations, and office chairs.

The HON Company is an approved vendor under the Georgia's statewide approved contracts program. These statewide contracts are established for convenience and are available for use by all State and Local public entities. The State of Georgia used a competitive bidding process to select The HON Company to serve as a provider for these commodities. Mason Inc. is a local City of Savannah vendor who will oversee the ordering, delivery, and installation of the furniture.

L.B. The HON Company (Muscatine, IA)<sup>D</sup> \$187,536.10

A pre-bid conference was not conducted a sole source procurement. (D) Indicates non-local owned business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: No Total Sent: 1

Total Received: 1

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No